## PrintDisplay

Remington Arms Co., Inc. **Product Service** 

Legal Case #:3221 Case Information **Date Closed** Date Opened(PS) **Incident Date** RE# **Date Opened** Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 2/12/2009 161852 2/11/2009 2/12/2009 **Customer Information** First **Last Name** Street City State Zip Age Contact Type **Business** Name W 407-474-7950 Reporter Seminole County Sheriff Seminole 100 Bush Eric Bryant Sanford FL 32773 E Blvd County ebryant@seminolesheriff.org Incident Information Repair Medical Medical Claims Codes Status Est. **Treatment** PΙ Altered Adjustments or Cause:4006 Components Gun discharged after closing bolt on Unknown Concern: 1008 Fired on Bolt Closing a round С After firing one "cold shot" he chambered a secondary round and at that time the weapon discharged without pulling the trigger. dmf Firearm Information Model/Ga. SKU Serial Bbl. DOM Mfg. Type Remington CF/BA 700/308 WIN E6551324 KT 5/1/1999 **Date Purchased Where Purchased** Accessories Original Owner SCOPE BASE WITH EXTENTION, AFTER MKT STOCK U CONCERN:FBC Ammunition Information Cal./Ga. SKU UPC DOM Mfg. Code Mfg. Type Other **Factory** Reload Concern 0: Other Products Information - None Defined Settlement Remington/700/CF/BA Cash Cash Reim. Settlement **Release of Claims Release Date** Reimbursement Date Settlement Date APV APV Repair at 1/2 normal charges as goodwill gesture Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement Date Cost 2/16/2009 2/16/09: Repair at 1/2 normal charges per Fred S. Estimate for \$76.32 sent to customer. dmf Examination[Remington/CF/BA]

Part	Sub-Part	Code	Comment
	Examiner		B.TRAVIS
	Exam Date		2/12/2009
Examination	Product Type		RF
	Action Type		A
	Assigned To		F.SUPRY
Cause	4006	Altered Adjustments or Components	
	Description		26" 308 WIN HB
	Date Code		КТ

PrintDisplay Page 2 of 2

	Bore Plugged	False	
Barrel	Bulged	False	
	Fired	False	
	Fired while Obstructed		
	Muzzle/Crown Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Bolt	Firing Pin	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Shroud	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Face	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Handle	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Stop	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Extractor	Cut Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Ext/Eject Test	False	
	Block Condition	Select	
Locking	Lug Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Notch Condition	Select	
	Exterior Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Overall	Stock Condition	Select	AFT MKT
	Fore End Condition	Select	
	Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Receiver	Bulged	False	
Safety	Description		STANDARD M/700 SAFETY
	Function	Like new; Functioning	
	Sub-Assembly	Non-ISS	
Sear	Lift	Select	.016
	Notch	Like new; Functioning	
		Test Fired	False
Feeding Test	Tests	False	
	Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	DIRTY AND STICKY
Triagos	Pull	Select	2#
Trigger	Altered	True	SET SCREWS ALTERED
	Sub-Assembly	M/700 Non-Bolt Lock	

oair Number: RE00161852	Serial: E6551 308 WIN	24 Model 700 Center Fire C	richamilar I	Biuce Travis old 2/12/2009 6:28:46 AM	
Iress Information Customer Name: SEMINOLE COUNTY	the Carl of the Party of the Carl of the C	eceived From Retur	n Ta	C Received From	
Itess 1: 100 BUSH BLVD Itess 2: City   SANFORD   State:  FL   Zip Code:  32773	PO Box	1000	BUSH BLVD	Box Country US	
Contact / Condition   Code   C	Problems  User ID  valentds valentds valentds valentds Travisbw Travisbw Travisbw	Estimate  Estimate  Desc1  Repair Added Repair information change From: Check In From: Product Services Estimate Update Estimate Update	History / Status   Shipping Hold   FinterFace Hold   Estimate Sent   Parts Received   Fassed Inspection   Return As Received   Has been Approved   Internal Repair	Control of the second s	
Repair Search			Bef	esh Close	

Could not duplicate concern.

Trigger Assembly settings Altered and TA has sticky residue coating.

We are quoting new TA & cleaning action at 12 normal charges (potal of \$76.32)

DECEIVE L FEB 1 3 2009 FRED Zlizlog

BY:----



County

Sheriff Donald F. Eslinger

3221

KT 5/99

An Internationally Accredited Agency

Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies Commission for Florida Law Enforcement Accreditation Florida Corrections Accreditation Commission National Commission on Correctional Health Care Public Safety Communications Accreditation

Deputy Eric Bryant Seminole County Sheriff's Office Special Weapons and Tactics 100 Bush Blvd. Sanford, Florida

Remington Arms Services Attention: Consumer Repairs 14 Hoefler Ave. Ilion, New York 13357 E6551324

Model: 700

BE 00161852

## Dear Sirs:

Enclosed you will find one Remington 700 .308 caliber tactical rifle, serial # E6551324 that is mounted within an Accuracy International AI stock.

During a recent training exercise one of our snipers experienced the following problem.

After firing one "cold shot" he chambered a secondary round and at that time the weapon discharged without pulling the trigger.

Please examine the rifle for any defects or safety issues and advise me of the cost to repair same.

If the trigger and safety can be upgraded please let me know as well.

My email address is <a href="mailto:ebryant@seminolesheriff.org">ebryant@seminolesheriff.org</a>, phone number 407-474-7950.

Sincerely.

Eric Bryant

could not duplicate concern.
Trig. ASSM. Set & CHEWS ALTERED.
Replace TPA, cleic over, elean
AT 1/2 NORMAl charges.

Quote

www.seminolesheriff.org